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Assessment Week 
Tuesday - Beech Forest School 
Wednesday - Year 6 Swimming 

- Maths Forum 
Thursday - Willow Forest School 

Friday - Mufti Day (In return for Bottles) 
-Year 6 Forest School 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Jay Lucas 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Holland Junior School is on Instagram! 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 
We were treated to a visit from Gillingham FC’s Sam Gale 

this week which the children loved! Sam was very 

 impressed with all the children and said that they did the 

school proud! 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut School Trip 

Holly School Trip 

Ash School Trip 

Beech Marlie 

Birch Buddy 

Willow Harvey 

This half term’s Value is…… POSITIVITY 

 

 School Trip  Talia 

 School Trip  Oliver 

 School Trip  Maeve 

FOHS Summer Fair Request 
The Friends of Holland School would like to thank everyone for the generous  
chocolate donations on Wednesday, they will all be used at the summer fair. 

 
We are looking forward to the summer fair and have been very busy organising, but 

we do still need a number of volunteers to help on stalls on the day. 
 

If you can spare some time, please do get in touch, we have a sign-up sheet on 
Classlist, where you can choose a preferred stall and time, please follow the link 

HERE. 
 

Alternatively, you can email us at : 
 friendsofhollandschool@holland.surrey.sch.uk 

Any help would be greatly appreciated and all money raised will go back to the 
school. 

 
Many thanks, FoHS Committee  

Booking School Lunches 

We have a number of children who are having school lunches when 

they were not booked on. This is now causing a number of issues in 

the kitchen as well as increasing workload in the office. Please make 

sure that if your child is having a school lunch on any day, that you 

book them on via Arbor by 9am that day. Remember that you can 

book in advance and that if you are having any issues with Arbor, 

you can contact the office who can add them to the list.  

Many Thanks 

Remember to bring a Water Bottle to 

school every day, especially in the 

warmer weather. 

https://app.classlist.com/parent/#/events/view/1274681115?s=798630760&utm_source=SCHOOL&utm_medium=SHARED_LINK
mailto:friendsofhollandschool@holland.surrey.sch.uk
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 
Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

16th - 20th June 2025 Assessment Week 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 (3.30pm) Maths Forum 

Friday 20th June 2025 Mufti Day (Bottle Donation) 

23rd - 27th June 2025 School Diversity Week 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Transition Day 

Friday 4th July 2025 Sports Day (PM) 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Parent Drop In 

Friday 11th July 2025 10am Rocksteady Concert  

Friday 11th July 2025 (7pm-9pm) Year 6 Prom 

Monday 14th July 2025 Year 3,4,5 Summer Concert 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 Year 2 Treasure Hunt 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Production 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 


